
START DATE END DATE EVENTS

Receiving Applications for Intra-Institutional/ Inter-Institutional /Central Transfer for the Fall Semester of the 2025-2026 Academic Year

(Lateral Transfer Application/Quota/Registration Dates Calendar will be published on our University Website on the specified date)

*2025-2026 Academic Year Compulsory English Preparatory Program Exemption and Placement Exam for Students Placed in Departments with English Medium of Instruction According to  YKS 

Result (ACUPEP PPT 1st stage)

 * Optional English Preparatory Program Students' Placement Exam (ACUPEP PPT single stage)

* *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails after the registration process is completed. 
* Compulsory English Preparatory Program Exemption and Placement Exam of Students Placed in Departments with English Medium of Instruction According to YKS Result of 2025-2026 

Academic Year (ACUPEP PPT 2nd and 3rd stage)

  * *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails after the registration process is completed. 

*2025-2026 Academic Year Compulsory English Preparatory Program Exemption and Placement Exam (ACUPEP PPT) for Students Placed in Departments with English Medium of Instruction 

According to YKS Additional Placement Result,

 * Optional English Preparatory Program Students' Placement Exam 

* *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails after the registration process is completed. 

2025-2026  Academic Year Exemption from English Courses and Placement Exam (APPT) for Students Enrolled in the Department / Programs of our University whose Language of Education 

is Turkish

01.09.2025 Monday 12.09.2025 Friday
Fall Semester Tuition Fee Payment Registration Renewal (Deposit of tuition fees, including School of Medicine 1st, 2nd, 3rd year students -School of Medicine students pay the tuition fee 

annually)

03.09.2025 Wednesday 05.09.2025 Friday  ACEPT for Students Who Fail the English Preparatory Program at the End of the 2024-2025 Academic Year and Will Take the English Proficiency Exam

08.09.2025 Monday 11.09.2025 Thursday Double Major/Minor Applications (The calendar will be announced at https://bademnet.acibadem.edu.tr/ on the application dates)

15.09.2025 Monday 26.09.2025 Friday Fall Semester Course Registration (including School of Medicine 1st, 2nd, 3rd year students)

15.09.2025 Monday 03.10.2025 Friday Exemption Applications

22.09.2025 Monday 31.12.2025 Wednesday 2025-2026 Academic Year Fall Semester 

29.09.2025 Monday 03.10.2025 Friday Course Add-Drop Week

* For all Department / Program Students who Newly Enrolled in the University in the 2025-2026 Academic Year  and whose Medium of Instruction is Turkish

 *English Courses Exemption and Placement Exam (APPT)

Last Day for Registration Freeze Request (Excluding School of Medicine)

October 29th, Republic Day (Official Holiday)

Last Day for Resgistration Freeze Request (Medical School Students)

01.01.2026 Thursday 02.01.2026 Friday New Year's Official Holiday and Holiday Before Fall Semester Final Exams

05.01.2026 Monday 16.01.2026 Friday 2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Final Exams

05.01.2026 Monday 18.01.2026 Sunday 2025-2026 Academic Year Fall Final Exams Grade Entries

2025-2026 Academic Year Spring Semester Intra-Institutional/ Inter-Institutional / Central Transfer Applications

* * (Lateral Transfer Application/Quota/Registration Dates Calendar will be published on our University Website on the specified date)

12.01.2025 Monday 23.01.2026 Friday Spring Semester Tuition Fee Payment (Registration Renewal)

19.01.2026 Monday 23.01.2026 Friday Double Major/Minor Applications (The calendar will be announced at badem.net on the application dates)

19.01.2026 Monday 30.01.2026 Friday BREAK (2 WEEKS)

26.01.2026 Monday 06.02.2026 Friday Spring Semester Course Registration

26.01.2026 Monday 13.02.2026 Friday Exemption Applications

26.01.2026 Monday 28.01.2026 Wednesday 2025-2026 Academic Year /Fall Semester Resit Exam Dates

Final Grade Submission Deadline for Fall Semester Resit Exams for 2025-2026 Academic Year

02.02.2026 Monday 05.02.2026 Thursday Application Dates for Additional Exams for Fall Semester Graduating Students and Students Who Have Exceeded Maximum Duration

02.02.2026 Monday 15.05.2026 Friday 2025 - 2026 Academic Year Spring Semester Courses 

09.02.2026 Monday 12.02.2026 Thursday Additional Exam Dates for Students with Fall Semester Graduating Students and Students Who Have Exceeded Maximum Duration

09.02.2026 Monday 13.02.2026 Friday Course Add-Drop Week

Last Day for Registration Freeze Requests

Last Day for Registration Freeze Requests (Medical School Students)

Ramadan Feast (Public Holiday)

April 23rd, National Sovereignty and Children's Day

May 1st, Labor and Solidarity Day

18.05.2026 Monday 22.05.2026 Friday Study Break Before Spring Semester Final Exams for 2025-2026 Academic Year (1 Week)

25.05.2026 Monday 29.05.2026 Friday Sacrifice Feast Public Holiday

01.06.2026 Monday 12.06.2026 Friday 2025-2026 Academic Year, Spring Semester End Exams

01.06.2026 Monday 17.06.2026 Wednesday Final Grade Submission Deadline for Spring Semester Final Exams

(To be announced by the Institute/Faculty/Vocational Schools at the end of the Semester End Exams)

2025-2026 Academic Year/ Spring Semester Resit Exam Program will be announced on https://bademnet.acibadem.edu.tr/. Academic Units

22.06.2026 Monday 24.06.2026 Wednesday 2025-2026 Academic Year /Spring Semester Resit Exam Dates

Final Grade Submission Deadline for Spring Semester Resit Exams for 2025-2026 Academic Year

29.06.2026 Monday 02.07.2026 Thursday Application Dates for Additional Exams for Spring Semester Graduating Students and Students Who Have Exceeded Maximum Duration

06.07.2026 Monday 09.07.2026 Thursday Additional Exam Dates for Spring Semester Graduating Students and Students Who Have Exceeded Maximum Duration

* *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails 

after the registration process is completed. 

2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR

ASSOCIATE / UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

07.07.2025 Monday

* *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails 

after the registration process is completed.

* *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails 

after the registration process is completed. 

* *Exam dates and times will be sent to acibadem.edu.tr e-mails 

after the registration process is completed. 

29.01.2026 Thursday

2025-2026 Academic Year, Fall Semester Additional Exams 

09.01.2026 Friday

17.10.2025 Friday

Half Day on Tuesday, October 28, 2025 and Full Day on Wednesday, 

October 29, 2025 

07.11.2025 Friday

19 March Eid Eve Half Day, 20 March 2026 Friday, 21 March 2026 

Saturday, 22 March 2026 Sunday Full Day

23.04.2026 Thursday

01.05.2026 Friday

27.02.2026 Friday

23.03.2026 Monday

 Summer School

Graduation Ceremonies 

19.06.2026 Friday

24.06.2026 Wednesday

2025-2026 Academic Year, Spring Semester Additional Exams 



23.06.2026 Tuesday 25.06.2026 Thursday Summer School Registration (Financial Registration - Final Registration for the Course)

Announcement of the List of Courses and Programs to be Opened (Finalized) in Summer School (ÖİDB)

29.06.2026 Monday 14.08.2026 Friday Summer School Courses 

July 15 Democracy and National Unity Day

17.08.2026 Monday 18.08.2026 Tuesday Summer School Final Exams

17.08.2026 Monday 19.08.2026 Wednesday Summer School Final Exam Grade Submission

25.08.2026 Tuesday 26.08.2026 Wednesday Summer School Resit Exams

Summer School Resit Exam Grade Submission

2025-2026 Academic Year, End of Summer School Additional Exams 

31.08.2026 Monday 03.09.2026 Thursday Application Dates for Additional Exams for Graduating Students After Summer School and Students Who Have Exceeded Maximum Duration

07.09.2026 Monday 10.09.2026 Thursday  Additional Exams Dates for Graduating Students After Summer School and Students Who Have Exceeded Maximum Duration

27.08.2026 Thursday

15.07.2026 Wednesday

26.06.2026 Friday


